
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0610-20 Name:

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:9/9/2020 Finance and Personnel Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2020 10/6/2020

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Taft on behalf of the Purchasing Agent submitting Bid
Results of Official Notice #7-2020 Janitorial Services - Building Complex.

Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 09-21-2020: To approve the two year
contract for Official Notice #7-2020 Janitorial Services - Building Complex be awarded to Cleanco
Racine Inc., at their bid price of $303,225.00 they being the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funding for this project is available in accounts 70240 52200 Contracted Services and
70040 52200 Contracted Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Official Notice #7-2020 Bid Results FINAL, 2. Official Notice #7 Bid - Cleanco, 3. #0610-20
Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council10/6/2020 A

Recommended For ApprovalFinance and Personnel Committee9/21/2020 A Pass

City of Racine Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

