
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0610-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 10/06/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Janitorial Services - Building Complex 

 

Resolved, that the two-year contract under Official Notice #7-2020 Janitorial Services - Building 

Complex is awarded to Cleanco Racine Inc., at its bid price of $303,225.00, it being the lowest 

responsive, responsible bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding for this project is available in accounts 70240 52200 Contracted Services 

and 70040 52200 Contracted Services. 


